LOW SKEW, DUAL, 1-TO-5
DIFFERENTIAL-TO-2.5V/3.3V ECL/LVPECL
FANOUT BUFFER
85310I-21
Data Sheet
©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc June 24, 20161
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The 85310I-21 is a low skew, high performance dual

85310I-21 Data Sheet
©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc June 24, 201614
TABLE 9. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
85310AYI-21LN ICS85310AI21N 32 lead “Lead Free Annealed” LQFP Tray -40°C to +85°C
85310AYI-21LNT ICS85310AI21N 32 lead “Lead Free Annealed” LQFP Tape and Reel -40°C to +85°C
85310I-21 Data Sheet
©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc June 24, 201615
REVISION HISTORY SHEET
Rev Table Page Description of Change Date
A 8 Added Termination for LVPECL Outputs. 5/30/02
A
Updated part number from ICS85310-21 to ICS85310I-21 throughout the data
sheet to refl ect operating temperature.
7/24/02
A T9 13
Ordering Information Table - corrected Marking from ICS85310AYI-21 to IC-
S85310AYI21.
7/25/02
B
T4A 3